Summary Georgia Board of Public Safety Virtual and Call-In Meeting

March 10, 2022

Board Members Present: Willie C. Bolton Bruce Carlisle Stacey Cotton Nick Ellis Richard Hyde Leonard "Dee" Meadows Michael Nail Rossie J. Ross Charles D. Sikes Joey Terrell Craig Tully Timothy C. Ward Ellis Wood

Board Members Absent: Dane Kirby Samir Patel

Vice-Chairman Ellis Wood called the meeting to order.

Captain Clay Kicklighter gave the Invocation and led the group in the Pledge of Allegiance.

The Board approved the minutes of the February 10, 2022 Board meeting.

The Board approved the following donations for the Georgia Department of Public Safety:

Item: Value:	One (1) Stalker RLR Lidar Unit \$2,790.00
Donated By:	Blackshear Police Department
Item:	Lodging for Ten (10) Personnel and Jet Fuel for the 2022 Vidalia Onion Festival Air Show
Value:	\$4,800.00
Donated By:	Vidalia Airport

The Board approved the following donation for the Georgia Public Safety Training Center:

Item:One (1) International BusValue:\$998.00Donated By:Jasper County Sheriff's Office

The Board approved a Resolution to authorize the Georgia Department of Public Safety to transfer a Revocable License and Permanent Non-Standard Easement of improved land to Georgia Power for relocation of overhead power distribution poles and lines that serve the Department of Public Safety campus at 959 United Avenue SE, Atlanta, GA.